Bidder in preparation for submission of the bid, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the 
Selection Process. 

The Agency will be selected as per Quality cum Cost Based Selection (QCBS) process. 

4. Earnest Money deposit (EMD): 
The bidder will be required to deposit a further sum of ₹ 250000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only) towards Earnest Money deposit in the form of Demand Draft/Banker 
Cheque, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Bank Guarantee in favor of ‘National Institute of Fashion 
Technology’ and payable at New Delhi. The bidder can also submit the EMD online in NIFT

[...]

1. Name of the person 
& Designation 

2. Total experience 
3. Relevant total 

experience as 
mentioned in Clause-
09 

4. Name of 
Organization/ Institution 
in which the project was 
undertaken 

7 Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

EMD Amount is ₹ 250000/- (Rupees Two 
Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) through 
NEFT/RTGS/Demand 
Draft (DD)/Banker 
Cheque (BC)/Fixed 
Deposit Receipt 
(FDR)/Bank Guarantee 
(BG)  
OR  
MSE/Startup seeking 
EMD relaxation have to 
attach MSE registration 
certificate/ Startup 
recognition certificate